
 

 

 

 

BHEL: PSSR: SCT:1888                                                                                                                                  10.03.2020 

CORRIGENDUM-1 TO TENDER SPECIFICATION BHEL: PSSR: SCT: 1888 

 

Page 1 of 3 
 

Sub:   Structural steel works (i.e. transporting from BHEL store, fabrication, erection, alignment including blast cleaning & painting and other allied 

works) of Coal Handling Plant (Part-1) at 5x800 MW Yadadri Power project, Veerlapalem village, Dameracherla Mandal, Nalgonda District., 

Telangana state – reg. 

 

1. Following Query has been sought by Bidder in regard to subject Tender and BHEL's clarifications are furnished below for information. 

 

Sl. 
No 

Clause 
Reference 

Existing Clause Query BHEL Reply 

1.  

Clause No. 
2.14.1 – 
Quantity 
Variation of 
Volume – 1A 
TCC 

The quantities given in the contract are 
tentative and may change to any extent 
(both in plus side and minus side). The 
quoted rates for individual Items shall 
remain firm irrespective of any 
variations in the individual quantities. 
No compensation becomes payable in 
case the variation of the Final executed 
contract value is within the limit of 
Minus (-) 30% of awarded contract 
value.” 

The tender was floated splitting Structural 
Packages in to two parts with the same 
Quantities. Keeping the same in view the 
quantities may vary in either part 1 or part 
2. Hence the quantity variation of -30% 
shall not be applicable for the subjected 
tender. Kindly revise the percentage as +/-
10% instead of 30%. 

Tender condition prevails 

2.  
Volume –II, 
Price Bid, Part 
C 

Supply Items 

Weightages allocated towards supply items 
is very less compared with the Market 
value. We request you to kindly revise the 
same. 

Tender condition prevails 

3.  
Volume-IA 
Part – I TCC 

T&P to be deployed by the agency 

Quantity of the 75 MT/100 MT is very high 
(6 Nos) considering the quantum of the 
work. We are unable to conclude the 
costing considering the deployment of 
cranes. Kindly revise the quantity of the 
cranes and provide the requirement of 75 
MT & 100 MT crane separately minimizing 
the same to Each 1 No. 

Tender condition prevails 



 

 

 

BHEL: PSSR: SCT:1855                                                                                                                             10.03.2020 

CORRIGENDUM-1 TO TENDER SPECIFICATION BHEL: PSSR: SCT: 1855 

 

Page 2 of 3 
 

Sl. 
No 

Clause 
Reference 

Existing Clause Query BHEL Reply 

4.  
Volume-IA 
Part – I TCC 

T&P to be deployed by the agency 

Quantity of Gantry crane (2 Nos) is also 
high considering our earlier experience in 
Various sites. Kindly revised the quantity of 
Gantry crane as 1 no instead of 2 Nos. 

Tender condition prevails 

5.  
Volume-IA 
Part – I TCC 

The entire structural works as detailed 
in the Tender Specification shall be 
completed within 24 (Twenty-four) 
months from the date of 
commencement of work. 

Considering our earlier experience in the 
similar packages, Project might not be 
completed in the scheduled period. The 
PVC & ORC amount is not meeting the 
actual cost incurring during the extended 
stay. Hence requesting to remove the cap 
on the ORC & PVC during the extended 
period. 

Tender condition prevails 

6.  

Sr. No. 14 of 
Explanatory 
Notes for PQR 
Page No. 27 of 
SCT 1888 NIT 
and TCC Part 
1 of 2 

No consortium bid is allowed for this 
tender. However, for the purpose of 
qualification, after successful 
execution of one similar work with a 
consortium partner under direct 
orders from BHEL, the proime bidder 
shall be eligible for becoming a 
standalone bidder for works similar to 
that for which consortium partner was 
engaged, for subsequent tenders. 

Looking to the nature and quantum of this 
proposed work, we suggest allowing tender 
bidding by Consortium, which shall fulfil 
the prescribed technical qualification 
criteria B.1 meet by Lead Bidder and 
technical qualification criteria B.2 meet by 
the Consortium. 

Tender condition prevails 

7.  

Volume-IA 
Part – I TCC & 
Volume II 
Price Bid    

 - 
Please confirm the type of structure : 
Bolted or Welded  

The scope of work is welded 
Structures.  

8.  
Volume-IA 
Part – I TCC 

 - 
Please provide PVC clause applicable for 
the total contract period. 

Tender condition prevails 

9.  
 Volume II 
Price Bid 

 - 

Supply of all materials like Gratings, 
Windows, Cladding sheets and Raw steel / 
materials etc are in BHEL scope. (Due to 
delay in supply of required materials at 

Supply of materials like 
Gratings, Windows, Cladding 
sheets is in the scope of 
successful bidder. Structural 
steel for structural works (as 



 

 

 

BHEL: PSSR: SCT:1855                                                                                                                             10.03.2020 

CORRIGENDUM-1 TO TENDER SPECIFICATION BHEL: PSSR: SCT: 1855 

 

Page 3 of 3 
 

Sl. 
No 

Clause 
Reference 

Existing Clause Query BHEL Reply 

later stage rates are increasing it is not 
covering PVC) 

specified in BOQ) will be 
supplied by BHEL. 

10.  
 Volume II 
Price Bid 

 - 
In the Price bid based on the pre-fixed 
weightages of some items are not realistic. 
Kindly review 

Tender condition prevails 

 

NOTE: 

1. ALL OTHER CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED. 

2. BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO CONSIDER THIS CORRIGENDUM AS PART OF TENDER SPECIFICATION AND QUOTE ACCORDINGLY. 

 

-sd- 

                                                                   Asha Alex 

Sr. DGM / SCT 


